

## PINE VALLEY FIRE STATION

APRIL 2017

THIS FIREHOUSE IS DEDICATED TO THE CITIZENS OF PINE VALLEY, NEIGHBORING COMMUNITIES AND SAN DIEGO COUNTY.

MAY THIS STATION COMFORTABLY HOUSE THOSE WHO WE ASK TO COME TO OUR AID, REGARDLESS OF TIME, WEATHER OR CHALLENGE, WITH THE BEST OF HEARTS, SKILL AND KNOWLEDGE, TO HELP THOSE IN NEED.

GODSPEED TO THE EMERGENCY UNITS, TO CARRY SAFELY, OUR BRAVEST.

THANK YOU TO THE VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND BOARD MEMBERS THAT SERVED BEFORE US, FORMED AND DEVELOPED THE DISTRICT AND RESPONDED TO THE MANY CALLS OVER THE YEARS.

THANKS ALSO TO OUR PARTNERS, THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, OUR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, OUR CAL FIRE TEAM AND LEADERSHIP, AND SAN DIEGO COUNTY FIRE. WITHOUT WHICH THIS FACILITY WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE.

PINE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

BENJAMIN TULLOCH STEPHEN DAVIS FRANKLIN WHITELEY WILLIAM HUSKEY MARK WHITE

FINANCE DIRECTOR

CHIEF

RICHARD D. FOSS

ROBERTO D. URIBE JR.

PINE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

1. 2 -2015



### PINE VALLEY FIRE TRAINING FACILITY

### APRIL 2017

THIS FIRE TRAINING FACILITY IS DEDICATED TO THE CITIZENS OF PINE VALLEY, NEIGHBORING COMMUNITIES, AND SAN DIEGO COUNTY.

TEACH, LEARN, EDUCATE AND GROW AS EMERGENCY RESPONDERS.

#### TRAIN SAFE

A SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR BENEFACTOR, MR. HEILBRON AND HIS FAMILY.

HIS DONATION, IN PART WILL HELP IN OUR COMBINED EFFORTS TO SAVE LIVES, AND PROPERTY.

HIS CONTRIBUTION WILL HAVE A LEGACY FOR MANY YEARS TO COME, WE THANK YOU FOR YOUR KINDNESS.

THANK YOU TO OUR PARTNERS, THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, OUR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, OUR CAL FIRE TEAM AND LEADERSHIP AND SAN DIEGO COUNTY FIRE. WITHOUT WHICH, THIS FACILITY WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE.

# PINE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BEN TULLOCH STEVE DAVIS FRANK WHITELEY BILL HUSKEY MARK WHITE

FINANCE DIRECTOR DISTRICT CHIEF

DICK FOSS BOB URIBE



#### PINE VALLEY FIRE TRAINING FACILITY

#### APRIL 2017

This Fire Training Facility is dedicated to the citizens of Pine Valley, neighboring communities, and San Diego County.

Teach, Learn, Educate and Grow as Emergency Responders.

Train Safe

A Special Thanks to our Benefactor, Mr. Heilbron and his family.

His Donation, in part will help in our combined efforts to save lives, and property.

His contribution will have a legacy for many years to come, we thank you for your kindness.

Thank you to our partners, The County of San Diego, our Board of

## PINE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Ben Tulloch Steve Davis Frank Whiteley Bill Huskey Mark White

FINANCE DIRECTOR DISTRICT CHIEF

Dick Foss Bob Uribe